The value conclusions stated herein are, as of the effective date as stated in the body of the 
appraisal, and, contingent upon the certification and limiting conditions attached. 

It is my opinion that the market value as defined within this report, of the fee simple interest of 
the subject property, as of January 21, 2015 is: is $224,000. 

TWO HUNDRED TWENTY FOUR 

THOUSAND DOLLARS 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if I can be of additional service to you. 

Respectfully submitted, 

R. Daniel Watenpool 
PA Certified General Real Estate Appraiser 
Certificate #GA003338 
Expires June 30, 2015 

APPRAISER CERTIFICATION:

[...]

Estimated Exposure Time 
and Marketing Period 

3 to 6 months; 3 to 6 months 

MARKET VALUE INDICATIONS: 

Income Approach   Not Applicable  
   Cost Approach   Not Applicable 
   Sales Comparison Approach $224,000 

FINAL OPINION OF MARKET VALUE: $224,000. 

TWO HUNDRED TWENTY FOUR 

THOUSAND DOLLARS 

Ed Cline Appraisals 

5

SCOPE OF THE APPRAISAL 

Scope of Work is defined in the Fourth Edition of The Dictionary of Real Estate Appraisal, 
published by the Appraisal Institute, as the amount and type of information researched and the